@ COLORADO
. W Colorado Water

Conservation Board

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

April 10, 2024

City of Manitou Springs

606 Manitou Avenue

Manitou Springs, CO 80829
rdavis@manitouspringsco.gov

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C153397

Thank you for your payment in the amount of $60,591.68 on April 3, 2024 for the above loan contract(s),
which was distributed as follows:

Loan Payment Amount Principal Interest Balance
Contract No. Due Date Paid Paid Paid
C153397 May 1, 2024 $60,591.68 $58,036.27 $2,555.41 $5,604.84

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the
time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or_mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager
Finance Section

(303) 866-3441 x 3205
mimi.winter@state.co.us

P 303.866.3441 F 303.866.4474 www.cwcb.colorado.gov
Jared Polis, Governor | Dan Gibbs, DNR Executive Director | LaurenRis, CWCB Director
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Colorado Water
Conservation Board
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Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

City of Manitou Springs
606 Manitou Avenue

Manitou Springs, CO 80829

Date: April 10, 2024
Loan No. C153397

Line status Pmt Date Payment Principal Interest Column fees | True Balance
Paid Pmt 05/01/1985 $54,763.68 $14,794.88 $39,968.80 $0.00 | $1,185,205.12
Paid Pmt 05/01/1986 $60,591.68 $13,001.66 $47,590.02 $0.00 | $1,172,203.46
Paid Pmt 05/01/1987 $60,591.68 $13,523.73 $47,067.95 $0.00 | $1,158,679.73
Paid Pmt 05/01/1988 $60,591.68 $14,066.75 $46,524.93 $0.00 | $1,144,612.98
Paid Pmt 05/01/1989 $60,591.68 $14,631.58 $45,960.10 $0.00 | $1,129,981.40
Paid Pmt 05/01/1990 $60,591.68 $15,219.08 $45,372.60 $0.00 | $1,114,762.32
Paid Pmt 05/01/1991 $60,591.68 $15,830.18 $44,761.50 $0.00 | $1,098,932.14
Paid Pmt 05/01/1992 $60,591.68 $16,465.82 $44,125.86 $0.00 | $1,082,466.32
Paid Pmt 05/01/1993 $60,591.68 $17,126.98 $43,464.70 $0.00 | $1,065,339.34
Paid Pmt 05/01/1994 $60,591.68 $17,814.68 $42,777.00 $0.00 | $1,047,524.66
Paid Pmt 05/01/1995 $60,591.68 $18,530.00 $42,061.68 $0.00 | $1,028,994.66
Paid Pmt 05/01/1996 $60,591.68 $19,274.05 $41,317.63 $0.00 | $1,009,720.61
Paid Pmt 05/01/1997 $60,591.68 $20,047.96 $40,543.72 $0.00 $989,672.65
Paid Pmt 05/01/1998 $60,591.68 $20,852.96 $39,738.72 $0.00 $968,819.69
Paid Pmt 05/01/1999 $60,591.68 $21,690.28 $38,901.40 $0.00 $947,129.41
Paid Pmt 05/01/2000 $60,591.68 $22,561.21 $38,030.47 $0.00 $924,568.20
Paid Pmt 05/01/2001 $60,591.68 $23,467.12 $37,124.56 $0.00 $901,101.08
Paid Pmt 05/01/2002 $60,591.68 $24,409.41 $36,182.27 $0.00 $876,691.67
Paid Pmt 05/01/2003 $60,591.68 $25,389.53 $35,202.15 $0.00 $851,302.14
Paid Pmt 05/01/2004 $60,591.68 $26,409.00 $34,182.68 $0.00 $824,893.14
Paid Pmt 05/01/2005 $60,591.68 $27,469.42 $33,122.26 $0.00 $797,423.72
Paid Pmt 05/01/2006 $60,591.68 $28,572.41 $32,019.27 $0.00 $768,851.31
Paid Pmt 05/01/2007 $60,591.68 $29,719.69 $30,871.99 $0.00 $739,131.62
Paid Pmt 05/01/2008 $60,591.68 $30,913.03 $29,678.65 $0.00 $708,218.59
Paid Pmt 05/01/2009 $60,591.68 $32,154.30 $28,437.38 $0.00 $676,064.29
Paid Pmt 05/01/2010 $60,591.68 $33,445.40 $27,146.28 $0.00 $642,618.89
Paid Pmt 05/01/2011 $60,591.68 $34,788.35 $25,803.33 $0.00 $607,830.54
Paid Pmt 05/01/2012 $60,591.68 $36,185.22 $24,406.46 $0.00 $571,645.32
Paid Pmt 05/01/2013 $60,591.68 $37,638.18 $22,953.50 $0.00 $534,007.14
Paid Pmt 05/01/2014 $60,591.68 $39,149.48 $21,442.20 $0.00 $494,857.66
Paid Pmt 05/01/2015 $60,591.68 $40,721.46 $19,870.22 $0.00 $454,136.20
Paid Pmt 05/01/2016 $60,591.68 $42,356.57 $18,235.11 $0.00 $411,779.63
Paid Pmt 05/01/2017 $60,591.68 $44,057.33 $16,534.35 $0.00 $367,722.30
Paid Pmt 05/01/2018 $60,591.68 $45,826.38 $14,765.30 $0.00 $321,895.92
Paid Pmt 05/01/2019 $60,591.68 $47,666.46 $12,925.22 $0.00 $274,229.46
Paid Pmt 05/01/2020 $60,591.68 $49,580.43 $11,011.25 $0.00 $224,649.03
Paid Pmt 05/01/2021 $60,591.00 $51,570.58 $9,020.42 $0.00 $173,078.45
Add. Princ. 05/01/2021 $-0.51 $-0.51 $0.00 $0.00 $173,078.96
(Loan)

Jared Polis, Governor |

P 303.866.3441

F 303.866.4474 www.cwcb.colorado.gov

Dan Gibbs, DNR Executive Director | LaurenRis, CWCB Director




Paid Pmt 05/01/2022 $60,591.68 $53,641.97 $6,949.71 $0.00 $119,436.99
Paid by EFT 05/01/2023 $60,591.68 $55,795.88 $4,795.80 $0.00 $63,641.11
Paid by 05/01/2024 $60,591.68 $58,036.27 $2,555.41 $0.00 $5,604.84
Check

Due Pmt 05/01/2025 $5,829.89 $5,604.84 $225.05 $0.00 $0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance

provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

Jared Polis, Governor |
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